URN: 3477 APPENDIX 6

1. Committee: Baldock & District Area Committee

## NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL



2. Date: 1 Dec 2014

## AREA COMMITTEE DEVELOPMENT GRANT APPROVAL FORM

3. Summary of application: Funding support to assist with the promotion of the 2015 Ashwell Music Festival				
	Name of organisation: Ashwell Music Festival	;	Sum requested: £350	
		-	Total project cost: £9,000	
	Brief details:  he organisers of the Ashwell Music Festival are seeking funding support from the Arbury Ward  lember to assist with the publicity costs associated with the Ashwell Music Festival.			
	Matched / linked funding: £8,600	Funder: <b>Fundraising</b> /	businesses / reserves	
	Matched /linked funding: £0 or DRR Funding in place:	Funder:		
	Comments from Development Officer:			
	event which runs for 2 weeks in May across a nuthe events also bring people into the village of A the facilities it offers. The application is criteria the Arbury Ward member.	2015 Ashwell Music Festival, will be the 62nd held in Ashwell. This is an extremely popular not which runs for 2 weeks in May across a number of venues. As well as showcasing local talent, events also bring people into the village of Ashwell, hence raising the profile of the village and facilities it offers. The application is criteria compliant and full funding of £350 is supported by Arbury Ward member.		
The Community Development Officer has examined this application against the Authority's Area Grants Policy, the organisation's accounts and grant history, and considers it an eligible application to put before the Committee.				
		Amount recommended: £350		
	4. Comments from Ward Members:			
	I support / do not support this application			
	Name: I support / do not support this application	Signed:	Date:	
	Name:	Signed:	Date:	